
 

 
DATED THIS 11th MAY 2026 

MEMBERS OF HALE VILLAGE HALL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND AN ORDINARY MEETING 

TO BE HELD IN HALE VILLAGE HALL, HIGH STREET,                                     
HALE, HALTON L24 4AE 

ON 15th MAY 2026 AT 7.30pm 
TO TRANSACT BUSINESS AS SHOWN IN THE AGENDA. 

  
Note to Councillors: 

 
If you are unable to attend the meeting, please notify the clerk of your apologies either by  
e-mail clerk@haleparishcouncil.gov.uk or telephone 07803611222. 

 

Mr. Brian Hargreaves                                                                                                           
Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer 

 

 

Note to Public 
Members of the public wishing to address the Council should note that they must advise the 
Clerk before 10am on the day of the meeting both of their wish to participate in the public 
forum and their topic. If residents fail to inform the clerk prior to the meeting, permission 
to speak at the meeting will be at the discretion of the Chairman. All participants are 
restricted to a maximum of three minutes. If the public wish to ask the Council questions, 
please note that the Council may not be able to answer the question if the Council has not 
considered or resolved the question on an agenda item at a prior meeting. Should this be the 
case, the Council will advise correspondence with the Clerk to request the item should be 
discussed at a future Parish Council meeting. If the question is considered outside the remit 
of Hale Parish Council, residents will be referred to Halton Borough Council. 
 

* Please note that anybody wishing to comment should raise their hand, wait to be 

acknowledged and should address the meeting through the Chair. 

 

 



MEETING AGENDA 
 

1. Apologies - To receive apologies 
 

2. Declarations of Interest - To receive declarations of interest. 
 
3. Public Participation - To allow for a period of public participation. 

 
4. Minutes – To consider the draft Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting on 13th April 2026 

and to reflect upon accepting them as a true record.  
 

5. Payments & Receipts - To receive and consider the list of payments and receipts 
made 1st April 2026 – 6th May 2026 as recorded in the cash book record which has 
been reconciled against the Bank statements to these dates, all payments having been 
made under Financial Regulation 6.4 as detailed. 
 

6. Accounts –  
 

i. To receive the reconciled bank statement and summary of receipts & 
payments between 1st April 2026 – 6th May 2026  and to consider 
accepting them as an accurate record and comparison against budget (See 
Attached) 
 

7. Health & Safety Working Group – To review the findings and any actions advised 
by the recent Health & Safety & Maintenance audits and to check records & consider 
any appropriate actions.  

i. Fire Extinguisher Training – To agree a date for a training session 
conducted by Paul Turton in the use of Village Hall fire extinguishers by 
Councilors’ and staff. 

ii. Basic Life Support Training - To agree a date for the training session/s 
conducted by Paul Turton in the use of Village Hall defibrillator and to 
administer first aid for anybody in the Village wishing to receive the 
training , 

 
8. Resurfacing of perimeter Pathway – To consider the quotations supplied regarding 

the perimeter pathway along the side of the Village Hall and decide upon a course of 
action. 
 

9. Xmas Tree Installation - To consider the quotation supplied regarding the permanent 
installation of a Xmas tree in the forecourt of the Village Hall 
 

10. Disposal of Redundant Chairs – To discuss the redundant chairs and decide upon a 
course of action. 
 

11. To arrange a time & date for the next Village Hall Management Committee 
meeting 



From Accounts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Payments not cashed . . . . . Add . . . . . . . .

Receipts not entered . . . . . Subtract . . . . .

Statement should be . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

£22,300.05 

£22,300.05 

06 May 2026 (2026-2027)

Hale Village Hall
RECONCILIATION - Unity Trust Bank Current A/C 06-05-2026
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Cashed dateBalanceTotal Voucher Date DescriptionChq/Rec No.

STARTING BALANCE

Hale Village Hall

Transactions for Unity Trust Bank Current A/C

 18,608.27 

Supplier

 125.00 1 01/04/2026 Hall Rental  18,733.27 07/04/2026C Forbes

 144.00 2 02/04/2026 Hall Rental  18,877.27 07/04/2026Rebecca Riley

-41.86 1 07/04/2026 Pension (Nest)  18,835.41 07/04/2026Nest - Pension

 195.00 3 09/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,030.41 14/04/2026Phoenix Moon Markets & Events

 200.00 4 09/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,230.41 14/04/2026S Clark

 160.00 5 09/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,390.41 14/04/2026E H Porto

 105.00 6 10/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,495.41 14/04/2026Hale Ladies

 27.50 7 13/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,522.91 14/04/2026Ruth Nickson

 40.00 8 13/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,562.91 14/04/2026Rosina McIver

 27.00 9 13/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,589.91 14/04/2026JL Smith

 100.00 10 14/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,689.91 14/04/2026Sophie Farrow

 144.00 11 14/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,833.91 06/05/2026Rebecca Riley

-3.59 2 16/04/2026 Cleaning Materials  19,830.32 06/05/2026Kath Barnett

-470.00 3 16/04/2026 Repairs  19,360.32 06/05/2026Kenny Electrics Ltd

-51.08 4 16/04/2026 Fire Equipment Maintenance  19,309.24 06/05/2026FIS Solutions

-73.63 5 20/04/2026 Web Site  19,235.61 06/05/2026BT Group

-46.08 6 20/04/2026 Bookings Mobile Phone  19,189.53 06/05/2026O2 Mobile Phones

-36.01 7 20/04/2026 Repairs  19,153.52 06/05/2026Caretaker

-198.39 8 20/04/2026 Equipment  18,955.13 06/05/2026Pat Lewis

 36.00 12 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  18,991.13 06/05/2026Rebecca Riley

 27.50 13 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,018.63 06/05/2026Ruth Nickson

 130.00 14 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,148.63 06/05/2026S Flaherty

 272.50 15 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,421.13 06/05/2026VKS Pharma L

 227.50 16 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,648.63 06/05/2026Hale Parish Council

 27.00 17 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,675.63 06/05/2026JL Smith

 108.00 18 20/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,783.63 06/05/2026M Morris-King

-7.47 9 21/04/2026 Stationery Items  19,776.16 06/05/2026V Hargreaves

 150.00 19 21/04/2026 Hall Rental  19,926.16 06/05/2026Stuart Adams

 270.00 20 22/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,196.16 06/05/2026Francis Doyle

 88.00 21 22/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,284.16 06/05/2026N Haughey

 120.00 23 23/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,404.16 06/05/2026QRAISHI L

-68.54 10 27/04/2026 Water  20,335.62 06/05/2026Water Plus

-292.35 11 27/04/2026 Electricity  20,043.27 06/05/2026Smartestenergy

 270.00 24 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,313.27 06/05/2026Mal Spargo

 27.50 25 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,340.77 06/05/2026Ruth Nickson

 37.50 26 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,378.27 06/05/2026Martin P&F Roys

 144.00 27 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,522.27 06/05/2026Mersey Wave Choir

 170.00 28 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,692.27 06/05/2026V Austin

 27.00 29 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,719.27 06/05/2026Activity Co.

 10.00 30 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,729.27 06/05/2026Amy Clarke

 150.00 31 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,879.27 06/05/2026L Smith

 27.00 32 27/04/2026 Hall Rental  20,906.27 06/05/2026JL Smith

-175.51 12 28/04/2026 Gas  20,730.76 06/05/2026British Gas

 549.00 33 28/04/2026 Hall Rental  21,279.76 06/05/2026M B Dancing (Merseybeats)

-48.21 13 29/04/2026 Bookings Officer  21,231.55 06/05/2026Nest - Pension

 60.00 34 29/04/2026 Hall Rental  21,291.55 06/05/2026Knitting Club

-7.00 14 30/04/2026 Bank Charges  21,284.55 06/05/2026Unity Bank

 405.00 35 30/04/2026 Hall Rental  21,689.55 06/05/2026Art Group (Cheque)

 90.00 36 01/05/2026 Hall Rental  21,779.55 06/05/2026McGregor

 27.50 37 05/05/2026 Hall Rental  21,807.05 06/05/2026Ruth Nickson

 45.00 38 05/05/2026 Hall Rental  21,852.05 06/05/2026Stuart Adams

 100.00 39 05/05/2026 Hall Rental  21,952.05 06/05/2026Lisa Williams & Chris Roberts

 288.00 22 06/05/2026 Hall Rental  22,240.05 06/05/2026APSCCICO

 60.00 40 06/05/2026 Hall Rental  22,300.05 06/05/2026Invisible Skate
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Cashed dateBalanceTotal Voucher Date DescriptionChq/Rec No.

STARTING BALANCE

Hale Village Hall

Transactions for Unity Trust Bank Current A/C

 18,608.27 

Supplier

CLOSING BALANCE  22,300.05

Bank statement should show £22,300.05
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Hale Village Hall

All Cost Centres and Codes

06 May 2026 (2026-2027)

Summary of Receipts and Payments

Expenditure

Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance

Receipts Payments

Budgeted Actual Variance

Net Position

+/- Under/over spend

 29 Bank Charges  100.00  7.00  93.00  93.00  (93%)

 24 Capital Equipment  2,500.00  2,500.00  2,500.00  (100%)

 34 Committed Expenditure  4,000.00  4,000.00  4,000.00  (100%)

 27 Contingency  1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00  (100%)

 11 Electricity  3,000.00  278.43  2,721.57  2,721.57  (90%)

 21 Gas  2,000.00  167.15  1,832.85  1,832.85  (91%)

 33 General Reserve  3,500.00  3,500.00  3,500.00  (100%)

 6 Rates  250.00  250.00  250.00  (100%)

 10 Refunds  (N/A)

 8 Repairs & Maintenance  4,000.00  640.03  3,359.97  3,359.97  (84%)

 26 Staff Costs  32,550.00  90.07  32,459.93  32,459.93  (99%)

 7 Subscriptions  1,250.00  1,250.00  1,250.00  (100%)

 1 Telephone / Internet /website  1,575.00  99.76  1,475.24  1,475.24  (93%)

 2 Water  750.00  57.12  692.88  692.88  (92%)

 56,975.00  1,339.56  55,635.44SUB TOTAL  55,635.44  (97%)

Income

Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance

Receipts Payments

Budgeted Actual Variance

Net Position

+/- Under/over spend

 17 Hale Parish Council Support  5,000.00 -5,000.00 -5,000.00  (-100%)

 16 Room/Hall Hire  35,000.00  5,211.50 -29,788.50 -29,788.50  (-85%)

 5,211.50 40,000.00 -34,788.50SUB TOTAL -34,788.50  (-86%)

 5,211.50 40,000.00  56,975.00  1,339.56

 5,211.50  1,519.72

 180.16

 55,635.44-34,788.50NET TOTAL

V.A.T.

GROSS TOTAL

Summary

 20,846.94

Page No. 1



ESTIMATE

59 Mayfair Avenue 
Liverpool 
L14 0JY

Company Reg. Number: 16445087 
VAT Number: 496 8945 07 

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR 
Scott Holmes 
07377567101 

SCOTTHOLMES@SMARTPAVELTD.UK

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Paul McNabb 
07395268229 

PAULMCNABB@SMARTPAVELTD.UK

Description Quantity Unit Price Cost

CAR PARK 30MM OVERLAY 83

HOTBOX

TAC COAT EMULSION

1 X GANG

Subtotal £3,600.00

VAT 20.00% £720.00

Total £4,320.00

PAYABLE TO: 
SMARTPAVELTD 

27783914

23-01-20


Estimate of works valid for 30 dates from date of sending.  
Thank you for your business. It’s a pleasure to work with you on your project. 

Yours sincerely, 
SMARTPAVE

 
HALE VILLAGE HALL


HIGH ST, HALE

L24 4AE


CAR PARK

mailto:PAULMCNABB@SMARTPAVELTD.UK
mailto:SCOTTHOLMES@SMARTPAVELTD.UK


ESTIMATE

59 Mayfair Avenue 
Liverpool 
L14 0JY

Company Reg. Number: 16445087 
VAT Number: 496 8945 07 

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR 
Scott Holmes 
07377567101 

SCOTTHOLMES@SMARTPAVELTD.UK

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Paul McNabb 
07395268229 

PAULMCNABB@SMARTPAVELTD.UK

Description Quantity Unit Price Cost

FOOTPATH- 25MM OVERLAY 40

HOTBOX

TAC COAT EMULSION

1 X GANG

Subtotal £2,900.00

VAT 20.00% £580.00

Total £3,480.00

PAYABLE TO: 
SMARTPAVELTD 

27783914

23-01-20


Estimate of works valid for 30 dates from date of sending.  
Thank you for your business. It’s a pleasure to work with you on your project. 

Yours sincerely, 
SMARTPAVE

 
HALE VILLAGE HALL


HIGH ST, HALE

L24 4AE


FOOTPATH

mailto:SCOTTHOLMES@SMARTPAVELTD.UK
mailto:PAULMCNABB@SMARTPAVELTD.UK


ESTIMATE

59 Mayfair Avenue 
Liverpool 
L14 0JY

Company Reg. Number: 16445087 
VAT Number: 496 8945 07 

OPERATIONS DIRECTOR 
Scott Holmes 
07377567101 

SCOTTHOLMES@SMARTPAVELTD.UK

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
Paul McNabb 
07395268229 

PAULMCNABB@SMARTPAVELTD.UK

Description Quantity Unit Price Cost

CAR PARK-30MM OVERLAY 83

FOOTPATH -25MM OVERLAY 40

HOTBOX

TAC COAT EMULSION

1 X GANG

Subtotal £5,412.00

VAT 20.00% £1,082.40

Total £6,494.40

PAYABLE TO: 
SMARTPAVELTD 

27783914

23-01-20


Estimate of works valid for 30 dates from date of sending.  
Thank you for your business. It’s a pleasure to work with you on your project. 

Yours sincerely, 
SMARTPAVE

 
HALE VILLAGE HALL


HIGH ST, HALE

L24 4AE


CAR PARK,FOOTPATH.

mailto:PAULMCNABB@SMARTPAVELTD.UK
mailto:SCOTTHOLMES@SMARTPAVELTD.UK
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